
RESOLUTION 2019- 80 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund FHW A-FDOT -LAP grant has budget in 

excess of the remaining balance for 2018/2019. 

WHEREAS this reduction was not anticipated in fiscal year 2018/2019. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, du1y assembled on the 22nd day of 

April 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
04005541-331492 BSBPT 

APPROPRIATION 
04005541-5 12000 BSBPT 
04005541-521010 BSBPT 
04005541-521020 BSBPT 
04005541-522000 BSBPT 
04005541-523010 BSBPT 
04005541 -524010 BSBPT 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

ADOPTED this 22nd 

ATTEST: 

FHWA-FDOT-LAP Grant 

Regular Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Life and Health 
Workers' Compensation 

day of April '2019. 

($ 11,498) 

($ 9,437) 
($ 552) 
($ 129) 
($ 671) 
($ 609) 
($ 100) 
($ 11,498) 


