RESOLUTION 2019-80

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund FHWA-FDOT-LAP grant has budget in excess of the remaining balance for 2018/2019.

WHEREAS this reduction was not anticipated in fiscal year 2018/2019.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE 04005541-331492 BSBPT	FHWA-FDOT-LAP Grant	(\$ 11,498)
APPROPRIATION		
04005541-512000 BSBPT	Regular Salaries	(\$ 9,437)
04005541-521010 BSBPT	FICA Taxes	(\$ 552)
04005541-521020 BSBPT	Medicare Taxes	(\$ 129)
04005541-522000 BSBPT	Retirement	(\$ 671)
04005541-523010 BSBPT	Life and Health	(\$ 609)
04005541-524010 BSBPT	Workers' Compensation	(\$ 100)
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	any one of the second second second	(\$ 11,498)

ADOPTED this 22nd day of April , 2019.

ATTEST:

CHAR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK